

Freedom of Information Report **FOI / 10646**

**Question (dated:01/12/2020)**  
**Requestor Category: Whatdotheyknow**

Can you advise the following about your use of Risk Management systems in your trust?

1. Do you use the Datix Risk Management System in your trust?
2. If not, which Risk Management system do you use?
3. How much is your annual license fee for Datix / Other Risk Management system annually?
4. What Modules does your license fee include?

**Response – Pennine Acute Hospitals Trust**

**Pennine Acute NHS Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. For questions 1 to 3, in line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested.**

[https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid58=198247&2071478\\_q=0%7e10440%7e](https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid58=198247&2071478_q=0%7e10440%7e)

4. What Modules does your license fee include?

**Incidents**

**Risk**

**Patient responsiveness (Complaints and Pals)**

**Legal**

**Contacts**

**Actions**